

#### SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY LARKANA

Office of the Project Director

"Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana"



DATED: 21st June, 2018

www.smbbmu.edu.pk.pd@mbbmu.edu.pk

#### NO.SMBBMU/PD/2018/237

 $\mathbf{T}\mathbf{0}$ 

- 1. M/s. Urban Sparrow
- 2. M/s. Iqbal Tagar

Subject:

BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF BID FOR THE WORK "SUPPLY OF 1000 GALLOEN WATER BOWSER AS PER SPECIFICATION, ESTABLISHMENT OF SMBB MEDICAL

UNIVERSITY, LARKANA".

Ref:

**SPPRA SERIAL NO.37743, DATED: 29-05-2018.** 

Gentlemen,

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attached showing the ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected works.

This is for your kind information and if any objection by you, please submit your complaint within 07 days, after that it is presumed that you have no any objection and work order issued to the lowest bidder.

Engr. Shahnila Gul Project Director

#### Copy forwarded for information to:

- The Director Finance, SMBBMU Larkana.
- Director (P&D), SMBBMU, Larkana
- Deputy Director Finance, SMBBMU, Larkana
- The Director (A&F), Govt. of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, (SPPRA), Karachi.

(For uploading on SPPRA Web-Site).

- The Web Master, SMBBMU Larkana. (For up-loading on Web-Site).
- The PS to the Vice Chancellor, SMBBMU Larkana.
- Office Record

## **Bid Evaluation Report**

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Medical University, Larkana.

**T**ender Reference No:

37743SMBBLARK290518, Dated: 29<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2018

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

SUPPLY OF 1000 GALLON WATER BOWSER AS PER SPECIFICATION, ESTABLISHMENT OF SMBB MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, LARKANA

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/Local.

5. Tender Published: SMBBMU Web Site on 2/05/2018 & SPPRA Web Site on 29/5/2018.

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.37743, Dated: 29/05/2018.

6. Total Bid documents Sold:-

02 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

02 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable.

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil.

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 21-06-2018.

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

13. Estimated Cost:- Rs. 415,136/=

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Urban Sparrow	Rs.360,000/=	1 <sup>st</sup>	Rs. 360,000 /=	Acceptable due to 1 <sup>st</sup> lowest.	- 14.7%
2.	M/s Iqbal Tagar	Rs.435,000 /=	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rs. 435,000 /=	High	+ 5%

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Member

Engr. Shoaib Ahmed Shaikh

**Assistant Engineer (Civil)** 

**SMBB Medical University Larkana** 

External Member

Engr. Ghulam Murtaza

**Assistant Engineer (Civil)** 

BISE, Larkana

Chairman

Mr. Abdul Rauf Khaskheli, SMBB Medical University Larkana

#### **BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT**

#### TENDER NAMELY

#### SUPPLY OF 1000 GALLON WATER BOWSER AS PER SPECIFICATION ESTABLISHMENT OF SMBB MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, LARKANA

1	Name of Procuring Agency	SMBB Medical University, Larkana
2	Tender Reference Number	37743SMBBMULARK290518
3	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Single Envelop
4	Name of Firm / Bidder	M/s. Urban Sparrow
5	Registration with Income Tax Department	NTN- 3721867-7
6	Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% of Bid amount.	YES
7	Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document.	Rs. 1,200/=
8	2% Earnest money	Rs. 7,200/=
9	Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by any executing agency.	firm has not been black listed
10	All documents / information furnished are true & correct.	yes
11	Compliant / non-compliant.	No any complaint.

Member

Engr. Shoaib Ahmed Shaikh Assistant Engineer (Civil) SMBBMU, Larkana

Æxternal Member Engr. Ghulam Murtaza **Assistant Engineer (Civil)** BISE, Larkana

Mr. Abdul Rauf Khaskheli SMBB Medical University, Larkana

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK:

SUPPLY OF 1000 GALLON WATER BOWSER AS PER SPECIFICATIONS. ESTABLISHMENT OF SMBB MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, LARKANA

%.**	NAME OF CONTRACTOR/ FIRM/ COMPANY	ESTIMATED COST IN RS.	CONTRACTORS QUOTED BID AMOUNT	CONTRACTORS MATHEMATICAL QUOTED BID LY CORRECT BID AMOUNT	% ABOVE/BELOW ESTIMATED COST	RANK
-	M/s. Urban Sparrow	1701 311 0	Rs. 360,000/=	Rs. 360,000 /=	-14.7 %	1st Lowest
5	2 M/s. Iqbal Tagar	KS. 413,130/=	Rs. 435,000 /=	Rs. 435,000 /=	+ 5%	High

Assistant Engineer (Civil) BISE, Larkana Engr. Ghulam Murtaza

Member  $U_{2i|00|i0}^{U3}$  Engr. Shoaib Ahmed Shaikh Assistant Engineer (Civil) SMBBMU, Larkana

Mr. Abdul Ruaf Khaskheli, SMBBMU, LARKANA



#### SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO MEDICAL UNIVERSITY LARKANA

Office of the Project Director "Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana"



www.smbbmu.edu.pk.pd@mbbmu.edu.pk

No.SMBBU/PD/2018/235

DATED: 21/06/2018

Name of Work: SUPPLY OF 1000 GALLON WATER BOWSER AS PER SPECIFICATIONS, ESTABLISHMENT OF SMBB MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, LARKANA MINUTES OF MEETING:

A meeting for opening of tender for the Work "Supply of 1000 Gallon Water Bowser as per specifications, Establishment Of SMBB Medical University, Larkana" was held on 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2018 at 11:30 A.M the Office of the Project Director, Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana. The following members of tender Opening Committee were present.

Mr. Abdul Rauf Khaskheli SMBB Medical University, Larkana. Chairman

Engr. Ghulam Murtaza, Assistant Engineer (Civil) BISE, Larkana External Member

Engr. Shoaib Ahmed Shaikh, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana Member

The Project Director briefed the Committee members that the sealed percentage/ Item Rate Tenders were invited as per SPP Rules 2010 for the said work. He further briefed that the estimated cost of tender was Rs. 415,136 and Purchasing Date starting from 05-06-2018 to 21-06-2018, Submission Date on 21-06-2018 up to 11:00 AM, whereas, Opening Date of the tender is 21-6-2018 @ 11:30 AM. The Project Director further briefed that two (02) bidders purchased the Bidding Documents and 02 bidders submitted the same in-time. Then all the Contractors were called in the Office of the Project Director, so that bidding documents can be opened in their presence under Rule-41 of SPP Rules 2010. Following Contractors took part in the bidding process as under:

- 1. M/s Iqbal Tagar
- 2. M/s Urbal Sparrow

The Committee started the proceedings of opening of tender in-front of aforementioned bidders and read aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bids and also read aloud bid amount and other details as depicted under:

S#.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Estimated Cost in Rs.	Contractor quoted bid amount in Rs.	Mathematically Corrected bid amount in Rs.	% above/ Below Estimated Cost
1.	M/s. Urban Sparrow	Do. 415 126	Rs. 360,000 /=	Rs. 360,000/=	-14.7 %
2.	M/s Iqbal Tagar	Rs: 415,136	Rs. 435,000 /=	Rs.435,000 /=	+5 %

After detail discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended that to award the "Supply of 1000 Gallon Water Bowser as per specifications, Establishment Of SMBB Medical University, Larkana" to M/s. Urban Sparrow at the cost of Rs. 360,000 /= (Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Rupees Only)

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to all members.

#### Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Member

Engr. Shoaib Ahmed Shaikh

**Assistant Engineer (Civil)** 

**SMBB Medical University Larkana** 

External Member

Engr. Ghulam Murtaza

**Assistant Engineer (Civil)** 

BISE, Larkana

Chairman\

Mr. Abdul Rauf Khasheli, SMBB Medical University Larkana

### **ATTENDANCE SHEET**

# Supply of 1000 Gallon Water Bowser as per specification, Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana

21<sup>st</sup> July, 2018 Time: 11:30 AM

# **Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana**

S.NO.	NAME	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	De About King Kheskhil	Associale Hogeson Le Channa Committee	Max John
2	ENGY: Shoeb Atmad	AEN CWCP Member	Jal . 2/06/3
3 =	Wan Muttage	AEN Civil Member	31/18/18
4			
5			
6			
7			

## **ATTENDANCE SHEET**

## Supply of 1000 Gallon Water Bowser as per specification, Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana

21<sup>st</sup> July, 2018 Time: 11:30 AM

# **Establishment of SMBB Medical University, Larkana**

S.NO.	NAME	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	my's Iarbal Tagax	Manager	سر المراديد
2	Ms Crban Spanow	6.00	Hame wan
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			

May